Circuit
Single unit Manifold
L1
L2
L3
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
42
62.5

Stations
01
16<Ordering Example>
Double
Check block
<Example>
F
Caution
2 position 3 position
exhaust center
Dimensions
How to Order
Double check block (Separated type): For VQ1000
VQ1000-FPG-��
It is used on the outlet side piping to keep the cylinder in the
intermediate position for a long time. Combining the double
check block with a built-in pilot type double check valve and
a 3 position exhaust center solenoid valve will enable the
cylinder to stop in the middle or maintain its position for a
long time.
The combination with a 2 position single/double solenoid
valve will permit this block to be used for preventing the
dropping at the cylinder stroke end when the SUP residual
pressure is released.
Specifications
Max. operating pressure
Min. operating pressure
Ambient and fluid temp.
Flow characteristics: C
Max. operating frequency
0.8MPa
0.15MPa
–5 to 50 C
0.60dm3/(s.bar)
180CPM
2 x C4, C6
C4: One-touch fitting for ø4
C6: One-touch fitting for ø6
~ =
4
.5Mounting hole
for M3
Mounting hole
for M2.5
Residual pressure release
manual override
To CYL port
Based on JIS B 8375-1981
(Supply pressure: 0.5 MPa)
Note)
Cylinder side pressure
SUP side pressure (P1)
VVQ1000-FPG-02 1 set
∗ VQ1000-FPG-C6M5-D 2 pcs.
2n x C4, C6
C4: One-touch fitting for ø4
C6: One-touch fitting for ø6
~ =
4
.5
DIN rail clamp screw
Residual pressure release
manual override
D side U sideStations  ···· 1 ··· 2 ··· 3 ··· n
2n x C3, C4, C6, M5
C3: One-touch fitting for ø3.2
C4: One-touch fitting for ø4
C6: One-touch fitting for ø6
M5: M5 thread
Manifold (DIN rail mounting)
16 stations
1 station
Note) When two or more symbols
are specified, indicate them

01
16
<Ordering Example>
VVQ2000-FPG-06...6 types of manifold
∗VQ2000-FPG-
   C6C6-D; 3set
∗VQ2000-FPG-
   C8C8-D; 3set
Double
Check block
N
Manifold (DIN rail mounting)
SUP side pressure (P1)
VQ2000-FPG-  01    01       F
9
222
250
260.5
23 P=22
L1
L2
L3
2
5
4
5
IN IN IN
2
5
7
.5
4
5 6
5
.5
3
7
.5
5
.5
8
0
Rc 1/8
Rc 1/4
One-touch fitting for ø6
One-touch fitting for ø8
One-touch fitting for ø1/4"
One-touch fitting for ø5/16"
Rc 1/8
Rc 1/4
Connection threads
Rc1/8
Rc1/4
Proper tightening torque (N·m)
7 to 9
12 to 14
4 4 4
2 2 2
A A A
B B B
444
222